Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Marley Mouldings Lim	ited		12/09/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Royal Mouldings Limited		
Street Address:	135 Bear Creek Road		
City:	Marion		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	24354		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number	
Property Ty	rpe	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 051927	
	59		
Patent Number:	59	951927	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (905)652-9 be sent via US Ma mpeluffo@ Scott Bates	951927 347016 9351 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> proyalgrouptech.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (905)652-9 be sent via US Ma mpeluffo@ Scott Bates 1 Royal Ga	951927 947016 9351 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> proyalgrouptech.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (905)652-9 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> mpeluffo@ Scott Bates 1 Royal Ga Woodbridg	951927 947016 9351 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> proyalgrouptech.com s ate Boulevard	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (905)652-9 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> mpeluffo@ Scott Bates 1 Royal Ga Woodbridg R:	951927 947016 9351 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. proyalgrouptech.com s ate Boulevard le, ON, CANADA L4L 8Z7	

FILED # <u>C2037</u>8-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MARLEY MOULDINGS LIMITED

DEC 0 9 2002

DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Marley Mouldings Limited, a Nevada corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution to amend the Articles of Incorporation of Marley Mouldings Limited (formerly RGTL Nevada Limited) as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation: is Royal Mouldings Limited

2. The stockholders of the Corporation consented to and approved the amendment by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting.

Vic De Zen, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018296 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 09/26/2006